# The Scottsboro Three Arts Club 51st ANNUAL Art Sunday King Caldwell Park 1002 South Broad Street Scottsboro, AL 35768 Sunday, September 1, 2024 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

### PLEASE READ FULLY AND CAREFULLY

Art Sunday is hosted by the Scottsboro Three Arts Club. The event is held on the Sunday before Labor Day each year. Our event features fine arts, crafts, children's activities, food and entertainment.

<u>The art/craft displayed is to be the original work of the exhibitor.</u> We have also added limited area designated for marketplace booths. All proceeds from the show are used to serve the community and artistic endeavors.

### **Registration Instructions:**

- All vendors must register individually. A two-person "team" producing a single product may qualify as a single exhibitor. If two exhibitors share one booth space, both are required to pay an entry fee.
- For each exhibitor, a \$80.00 fee is due for early registration (received by 5:00 pm Friday, August 23rd). A \$100.00 fee is required for all other registrations postmarked August 24th through the day of the show. Registration is allowed on the day of the show.
- No commission will be charged on vendor sales.
- One assistant per exhibitor will be admitted free.
- Unless otherwise notified, all artists are accepted.
- Please submit by email: One logo photo and photographs of products for publicity purposes 3artsclub@gmail.com

# **Judging Competition:**

 Monetary prizes will be awarded. To be eligible for awards, exhibitor must preregister and select medium category by Friday, August 23rd. Any vendors who register after this date will not be eligible for judging. Competition Registration and Medium category descriptions are enclosed with this registration brochure.

# **Display Equipment:**

All display equipment must be provided by exhibitor, i.e.: tables, chairs, clotheslines, rope, easel, etc. There are no booths, but the large shady park provides sufficient space for your display preference.

- The marked-off space will hold a 10 x 10 tent.
- The Scottsboro Three Arts Club will not be responsible for the loss or damage of any kind by any cause.
- Art exhibition will be held rain or shine, unless EMA and/or City of Scottsboro declares weather emergency and notifies us to close.
- No entry fee refunds will be given in the event of rain or event cancellation.
- Electricity is available in limited supply and will be claimed on a first-come, first-served basis.

# **Space Selection:**

King Caldwell Park is a public park owned by the City of Scottsboro with a paved walking trail, playground and pavilion. For this reason, spaces for Art Sunday are not marked until the Thursday before the show. Please do not select and/or set up your space until after 5:00 pm on Thursday, August 29th. Spaces are first come, first serve and will NOT be assigned. You may go to the park at 5pm on Thursday to mark your spot for the show on Sunday. You may set up anytime between 5:00 pm Thursday August 29th until 9:00am Sunday September 1st. **ALL BOOTHS MUST BE SET UP BY 9:00 AM ON SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 1ST**. Set-up: All exhibitors must check-in at the back of Scottsboro Public Library at the purple tent by 10:00 am the day of the show. Scottsboro Public Library is located at 1002 S. Broad Street. You will receive additional show and awards information at this time. Any vehicles to remain in the park must be approved by a Scottsboro Three Arts members and must remain in the same spot until 5pm. No vehicles will be allowed back in for dismantling of booths before 5:00 pm.

S The Scottsboro Three Arts Club

The Scottsboro Three Arts Club 51st ANNUAL Art Sunday King Caldwell Park 1002 South Broad Street Scottsboro, AL 35768 Sunday, September 1, 2024 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Registration Form Please fill out completely:

Name:	
Business Name:	
Type of items you sell:	
City/State:Phone:Phone:	
Email:	
1st Year Vendor at Art Sunday? Yes No If no, how many years?	
Judging Competition Participant: Yes No If yes, write judging medium category below Judging Medium Category <i>Please Circle One</i> : PAINTING, DRAWING, PHOTOGRAPHY, MIXED MEDIA, ARTS & C <i>or</i> SCULPTURE (category descriptions below)	RAFTS
Please mail this completed form & payment to:	
Scottsboro Three Arts Club	
C/O Dianna Henshaw, Treasurer	
1380 Woods Cove Road Scottsboro, AL 35768	
Payment Options: Make check out to Scottsboro Three Arts Club & mail it OR email us for an invoice request to pay online: 3artsclub@gmail.com Enclosed: ( ) \$80.00 until 8/23/24 ( ) \$100.00 after 8/24/24	
JUDGING MEDIUM CATEGORY DESCRIPTIONS Artist Hospitality Tent will	be

- Painting: Graphic art consisting of an artistic composition made by applying paints (watercolor, oil, pastel, etc.) to a surface
- Drawing: The art of representing objects or forms on a surface chiefly by means of lines
- · Photography: The art or process of producing images of objects on photosensitive surfaces
- Sculpture: The art or practice of shaping figures or designs in the round or in relief, as by chiseling marble, modeling clay, or casting in metal
- Mixed Media: A technique involving the use of two or more artistic media, such as ink and pastel or painting and collage, which are combined in a single composition
- Arts & Crafts: The arts of decorative design and handiwork (includes basketry, jewelry, needlepoint, cross-stitch, crochet, knitting, dressmaking or smocking, woodworking, papermaking)

available on the show day; which includes (1) artist boxed lunch, water, coffee and vendor respite area.



Please submit logo, social media links, and photographs for publicity purposes to 3artsclub@gmail.com

2 The Scottsboro Three Arts Club